
 

JAN
2021 



 

CRIMINAL OFFENSES AND ARRESTS – JANUARY 2021  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CRIMINAL OFFENSES BY WARD – JANUARY 2021 

CRASH DATA – JANUARY 2021 

 

JAN YTD JAN YTD JAN YTD JAN YTD JAN YTD JAN YTD

2021 2021 2020 2020 2021 2021 2020 2020 2021 2021 2020 2020

Murder/Manslaughter                     0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rape/Felonious Sexual Assault  0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Burglary/B & E 6 6 6 6 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

Theft 53 53 62 62 18 18 27 27 0 0 2 2

Assault (Fel./Agg./Mis.) 13 13 5 5 4 4 2 2 2 2 0 0

Domestic Violence 11 11 8 8 5 5 3 3 1 1 3 3

Criminal Damage/Criminal 

Mischief/Vandalism
4 4 15 15 0 0 4 4 0 0 2 2

Drug Offenses 81 81 41 41 61 61 45 45 0 0 0 0

TOTAL: 168 168 138 138 89 89 82 82 3 3 7 7

CRIMINAL OFFENSES ADULT ARRESTS JUVENILE ARRESTS

 

Murder/Manslaughter                     

Rape/Felonious Sexual Assault  

Robbery

Burglary/B & E

Theft

Assault (Fel./Agg./Mis.)

Domestic Violence

Criminal Damage/Criminal 

Mischief/Vandalism

Drug Offenses

4

1

3

2

6

WARD 4

-

-

-

-

3

3

1

-

9

WARD 3

-

-

-

-

26

6

3

2

52

WARD 2

-

-

-

6

20

3

4

-

14

WARD 1

-

-

-

-

 

JAN YTD JAN YTD PERCENT

 2021 2021 2020 2020 DIFF

Crashes Involving Injury* 19 19 28 28 -32%

Crashes Involving Death 0 0 0 0 0%

Crashes Involving Property Damage* 66 66 79 79 -16%

Private Property Crashes 38 38 41 41 -7%

TOTAL: 123 123 148 148 -17%

Persons Injured* 22 22 34 34 -35%

Persons Killed 0 0 0 0 0%

*Does not include private property crashes.



 

TRAFFIC CITATIONS ISSUED – JANUARY 2021  

 

 

WRITTEN WARNINGS – JANUARY 2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PARKING CITATIONS – JANUARY 2021 

 

 

JAN YTD JAN YTD PERCENT

 2021 2021 2020 2020 DIFF

DUI 20 20 12 12 67%

Assured Clear Distance 18 18 32 32 -44%

Reckless Operation 1 1 2 2 -50%

Traffic Signal 10 10 10 10 0%

Sign/Traffic Control Device 8 8 8 8 0%

Failure to Control 16 16 18 18 -11%

Speed 142 142 167 167 -15%

Equipment Violation 18 18 19 19 -5%

Seat Belt Violation 27 27 32 32 -16%

Child Restraint Violation 0 0 1 1 -100%

License Plate Violation 8 8 45 45 -82%

DUS 45 45 62 62 -27%

Other O/L Violation 25 25 26 26 -4%

All Other 59 59 71 71 -17%

TOTAL: 397 397 505 505 -21%

 

 JAN YTD JAN YTD PERCENT

 2021 2021 2020 2020 DIFF

Written Warnings 111 111 161 161 -31%

 

 JAN YTD JAN YTD PERCENT

 2021 2021 2020 2020 DIFF

Parking 4 4 6 6 -33%


