



CRIMINAL OFFENSES AND ARRESTS – JANUARY 2021

	CRIMINAL OFFENSES			ADULT ARRESTS				JUVENILE ARRESTS				
	JAN 2021	YTD 2021	JAN 2020	YTD 2020	JAN 2021	YTD 2021	JAN 2020	YTD 2020	JAN 2021	YTD 2021	JAN 2020	YTD 2020
Murder/Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape/Felonious Sexual Assault	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Robbery	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Burglary/B & E	6	6	6	6	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
Theft	53	53	62	62	18	18	27	27	0	0	2	2
Assault (Fel./Agg./Mis.)	13	13	5	5	4	4	2	2	2	2	0	0
Domestic Violence	11	11	8	8	5	5	3	3	1	1	3	3
Criminal Damage/Criminal Mischief/Vandalism	4	4	15	15	0	0	4	4	0	0	2	2
Drug Offenses	81	81	41	41	61	61	45	45	0	0	0	0
TOTAL:	168	168	138	138	89	89	82	82	3	3	7	7



CRIMINAL OFFENSES BY WARD – JANUARY 2021

	WARD 1	WARD 2	WARD 3	WARD 4
Murder/Manslaughter	-	-	-	-
Rape/Felonious Sexual Assault	-	-	-	-
Robbery	-	-	-	-
Burglary/B & E	-	6	-	-
Theft	20	26	3	4
Assault (Fel./Agg./Mis.)	3	6	3	1
Domestic Violence	4	3	1	3
Criminal Damage/Criminal Mischief/Vandalism	-	2	-	2
Drug Offenses	14	52	9	6



CRASH DATA – JANUARY 2021

	JAN 2021	YTD 2021	JAN 2020	YTD 2020	PERCENT DIFF
Crashes Involving Injury*	19	19	28	28	-32%
Crashes Involving Death	0	0	0	0	0%
Crashes Involving Property Damage*	66	66	79	79	-16%
Private Property Crashes	38	38	41	41	-7%
TOTAL:	123	123	148	148	-17%
Persons Injured*	22	22	34	34	-35%
Persons Killed	0	0	0	0	0%

*Does not include private property crashes.

TRAFFIC CITATIONS ISSUED – JANUARY 2021

	JAN 2021	YTD 2021	JAN 2020	YTD 2020	PERCENT DIFF
DUI	20	20	12	12	67%
Assured Clear Distance	18	18	32	32	-44%
Reckless Operation	1	1	2	2	-50%
Traffic Signal	10	10	10	10	0%
Sign/Traffic Control Device	8	8	8	8	0%
Failure to Control	16	16	18	18	-11%
Speed	142	142	167	167	-15%
Equipment Violation	18	18	19	19	-5%
Seat Belt Violation	27	27	32	32	-16%
Child Restraint Violation	0	0	1	1	-100%
License Plate Violation	8	8	45	45	-82%
DUS	45	45	62	62	-27%
Other O/L Violation	25	25	26	26	-4%
All Other	59	59	71	71	-17%
TOTAL:	397	397	505	505	-21%



WRITTEN WARNINGS – JAI					
	JAN 2021	YTD 2021	JAN 2020	YTD 2020	PERCENT DIFF
Written Warnings	111	111	161	161	-31%

PARKING CITATIONS – JA						
	JAN 2021	YTD 2021	JAN 2020	YTD 2020	PERCENT DIFF	
Parking	4	4	6	6	-33%	

MENTOR POLICE